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Section 65-41 subsection 2. Pre-Code Structures. If a structure existing
on the effective date of this Article is altered or extended so as to increase
its Gross Floor Area or the number of Dwelling units, only the additional
Gross Floor Area or the additional number of Dwelling Units shall be
counted in computing off-street parking facilities required.

Section 65-41 subsection 5d. Each car space shall be located entirely on
the Lot. Fifty percent (50%) of the required spaces may be no less than
seven (7) feet in width and eighteen (18) in length, and the remainder shall
be no less than eight and one half (8.5 ft) in width and twenty (20 ft) in
length, in both instances exclusive of maneuvering areas and access

drives.
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AFF. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR DH DOUBLEHUNG GL GLASS/GLAZING M.O. MASONRY OPENING RM. ROOM I | | @
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BLKG ~ BLOCKING EMER  EMERGENCY HGT HEIGHT N.IC.  NOT IN CONTRACT SUSP.  SUSPENDED - Fn
BOTT ~ BOTTOM EQ EQUAL HM.  HOLLOW METAL N.I.S.  NOT TO SCALE THK  THICK TOTAL THIRD FLOOR ADJUSTED AREA =342 SF 0o
B.O.W. BOTTOM OF WALL EXIST. EXISTING INSUL INSULATION 0.C. ON CENTER TBD TO BE DETERMINED D >
BM BEAM o G PANSION JOINT INT. INTERIOR OF. OUTSIDE FACE T&B  TOP&BOTTOM v <
BLDG BUILDING EXP EXPOSED JT JOINT OPNG.  OPENING T&G TONGUE&GROOVE Il 33
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CONT.  CONTINUOUS FTG. FOOTING INT. INTERIOR Q.T. QUARRY TILE we WATER CLOSET

cJ CONTROL/CONSTR. JOINT FND. FOUNDATION LF. INSIDE FACE REQD  REQUIRED W WIDE,/WIDTH )
DET. DETAIL FURR FURRED(ING) LAM. LAMINATE REF. REFRIGERATOR w/ WITH DRAWING TITLE:
DIA DIAMETER G GAS LAV.  LAVATORY REV.  REVISIONS w/o  WITHOUT THE BUILDING SHALL BE IN

DIM. DIMENSION GALV. GALVANIZED L LENGTH R RISER W.WM. WELDED WIRE MESH

WD Woop COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
TITLE SHEET

& FAR
COUTINHO LAURIN & LANGLAIS + 50 IR maSs, STATE BULOING CODE, £ AL AR s
SYMBOLS . 2003 IRC AS AMENDED

o 527 CMR: 2008 BOARD OF FIRE PREVENTION DATE:

NORTH ARROW INTERIOR ELEVATION XX — WELDED WIRE MESH ° 2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE W/ AMENDMENTSt
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. % THE DRAWING WHERE THE ISSUED FOR PERMIT 05/10/16
IN TOP HALF OF CIRCLE INDICATES /
THE SPECIFIC SECTION. THE NUMBER 22?;?;:28 AiiA;OZiTZZCTION CE:Z?; I:II:: CATED e THE MASS FUEL ¢ GAS PLUMBING CODE, AS
A1 AND LETTER IN THE BOTTOM HALF - 1 A
INDICATES THE DWG. ON WHICH ASSEMBLY AMENDED/ AND NFPA 54 NATIONAL FUEL GAS
THE SECTION APPEARS BRICK — PLANS OR SECTIONS CODE LATEST EDITION AND AMENDMENTS
+ 455 NEW SPOT ELEVATION N B NS e NFPA I3 20@1 EDITION
45.5 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION PLYWOOD, 1ARGE SCALE o 209 [ECC W/ STRETCH ENERGY CODE
o~ 45 NEW CONTOURS
A~ 45 EXISTING CONTOUR STEEL, LARGE SCALE
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
L ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES ¢ LIFE SAFETY SUMMARY SCOPE / ZONING SUMMARY
REGULATIONS
) ) DEFINITION TWO FAMILY DUWELLING
2. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK REQUIRED OF THIS g”ngEPﬁgTECT'ON 'ZEC%EED'zNgE‘Ew#SUf;]fEE ?gPOA:ﬁ[";:BBEWEEN UNITS WHEN TESTED IN
PERMIT APPLICATION TO BE PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR LICENSED IN } 180 CMR 1212 DETACHED ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND MULTIPLE SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS
THE STATE IN WHICH WORK 18 BEING PERFORMED R3132 AMENDED SPRINCLER SYSTEM NOT REGUIRED: ONE AND TWO FAMILY DUELLINGS WITH AN (TOUNHOUSES) NOT MORE THAN THREE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE IN HEIGHT WITH A
R AT LD ING ARE A L Eee AN o0 op ARE NOT BEGUISED T NSTALL SEPARATE MEANS OF EGRESS AND THEIR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH
3. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE VERIFICATION OF GENERAL LIABILITY N AeINCLER SveTEM ; ' THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. (R-3 USE GROUP PER MA AMENDMENTS)
g‘gﬂ‘;@’;‘fi@ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁgﬁm S COMPENSATION COVERAGE, AS REQUIRED BY SCOPE OF WORK THE EXISTING VACANT FUNERAL HOME 16 TO BE CONVERTED INTO A 2 FAMILY DWELLING
CONCEALED FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SUMMARY WITH HORIZONTALLY DIVIDED UNITS. THE STRUCTURE 1S EXISTING TO REMAIN WITH
SPACES AS PER SECTION R322.11 AND R322.12 ALTERATIONS, THERE 18 TO BE AN ADDITION IN THE REAR OVER THE EXISTING KITCHEN, 4
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND/OR OBTAIN ALL BUILDING TWO 3RD FLOOR DORMER ADDITIONS, THE EXISTING VESTIBULE WILL BE ALTERED TO
PERMITS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY EGRESS/OCCUPANCY N - sl e P ANTS (2 DOORS @ LEVEL CF SERVE AS AN ENTRY PORTICO FOR THE TWO DWELLINGS. A 2ND FLOOR DECK WILL BE
R311 = 1131 SF200 = & OCCUP EXIT DISCHARGE) x 24Q ADDED IN THE REAR AND SERVE A8 A SECOND MEANS OF EGRESS
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION UNIT %2 = 1502 SF200 = & OCCUPANTS =480 OCC. MAX
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, AND PROCEDURES 8(J5)=12" - LESS THAN 36" REQUIRED ACTUAL
DOORS 26"/@.J5=240 PEOPLE PER LEAF 480 15 GREATER THAN
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF SAFETY & OCCUPANTS. LOT AREA MINIMUM Seooo SF 5286 SF n:
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING AND EMERGENCT ESCARE FORTOR 2 COMPLIES
BRACING TO ENSURE SUCH SAFETY R3O EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS ARE BEING INSTALLED. D
REQUIRED ACTUAL L
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED AND SHALL R22| DESIGN LOT WIDTH MINIMUM 0 - L
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CRITERIA DESIGN TO COMPLY W/ IRC DESIGN CRITERIA. SEE STRUCTURAL COMPLIES U‘] >
DISCREPANCIES BEFORE THE START OF WORK
R322 FIRE RATING REQUIRED ACTUAL l‘ﬂ m <
8. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL 302.3 - TWO FAMILY TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS TO BE TREATED AS SEPARATE BLDGS, ) )
EXISTING UTILITIES, WHETHER INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT, AND DWELLING WALLS RATED PER TABLE 322 LOT FRONTAGE 4D at |.IJ
PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE MINIFUM COMPLIES y4 y4
TABLE 322.] EXT WALL LESS THAN 5' SEPARATION = | HR RATED. — <
9. ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS, NOTES, OR REFERENCE TO OTHER DRAWINGS ARE ALLOWED PROPOSED SEE FAR CALCS ON TITLE SHEET Z
INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL 3222 RATING TO EXTEND TO EXTERIOR SHEATHING. IEIITA&CI)I*?UQREA RATIO 2643 2642 _I I— D z
MPLI -
10. DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND PRIOR TO THE INCORPORATION OF ANY 30224 ONE HOUR SEFPARATION PROVIDED PER TABLE 222.1 AND R3222.3 COMPLIES J m F o
S R D (N, AND/OR DEVIATONS PR H8 302.4 PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION ALLOWED ACTUAL HALF STORY REQUIREMENTS = FLOOR AREA AT 4' ABOVE L L
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING TO THE ATTENTION : BUILDING STORIES FLOOR 16 LEES THAN ) FLOOR AREA BELOU
OF THE ARCHITECT AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE GOVERNING 2 1/2 2 172 \ < -
BUILDING OFFICIAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK 3025 WALL AND CEILING FINISHES COMPLIES ¢ FLOOR AREA AT 7-4" ABOVE FLOOR 18 MORE THAN /5
3026 - FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 200 ;;‘g ':LA‘C;Z STNOE'f_*afRE”A_I_I n_ L"l ﬂ
Il. THE MANUFACTURER'S, PRODUCTS AND EQUIPMENT LISTED ESTABLISH - SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 450 11 % 5 © Bes ) D = B
PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS. SUBSTITUTIONS OF EQUAL PERFORMANCE 568 = 3RD FLOOR NET 8F AT 4' ABOVE FLOOR
MAT BE SUBMITTED FOR THE ARCHITECTS APPROVAL 3029 FIREBLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION. D05 « 2RD FLOORNET SF AT 4 ABOVE FLOO < D 0
2. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUEACTURER'S DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION. 205 - 3RO FLOOR NET SF AT 14’ ABOVE FLOOR >- >_ 14
SPECIFICATIONS ¢ RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE SFPECIFIED BY 32211 PROVIDE COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION W/ 3" CLEARANCE FOR AT HEAT PRODUCING FIXTURES Bo8X 33 = 181 = b 3RD FLOOR AREA - I_ 0
THE ARCHITECT 208 |9 GREATER THAN 187 = PROJECT COMPLIES - D m a)
13. SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS ON THE DRAUINGS SHALL TAKE 2p212 ALLOWED ACTUAL z U
PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS 30213 BUILDING HEIGHT 5 B
MAXIMUM COMPLIES g -0
GENERAL CIVIL NOTES R223 LIGHT / HVAC Z 0
303 HABITABLE ROOMS TO PROVIDE GLAZING AT 8% FLOOR AREA. 4% SHALL BE REQUIRED PROPOSED Lo
DEBRIS OPERABLE. USABLE OFEN SPACE|™ 1 I AcH
- REMOVE ALL DEBRIS WITHIN 2'-@" OF THE BUILDING PER DWELL ING 2 PER 83 EAC L
3033 TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTED PWELLING COMPLIES N
GRADE
- 6LOPE EXTERIOR GRADE MIN. 5% TO DRAIN AUAY FROM 3034 INTAKE AND EXHAUST OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY REQUIRED ACTUAL/PROPOSED
BUILDING FRO'}‘.L TARD MIN 5 EXISTING MAIN BUILDING = 14.7'-15'
3035 OPENING PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED DEF EXISTING NON CONFORMING TO REMAIN
SOIL GAS CONTROL
CALL WALLS ROOF, AND FLOORS IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND 3036 STAIRWATS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED. CONTROLS TO BE LOCATED PER THIS SECTION EXISTING VESTIBULE FOUNDATION TO
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST THE LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS REMAIN ¢ SERVE AS ENTRY PORTICO
FROM THE GROUND TO THE BUILDING, PASSIVE SUB-SLAB 2231 GLAZED OFPENINGS SHALL OFPEN TO A PUBLIC ALLEY OR TARD. = 95
DEPRESSURIZED SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EXISTING NON CONFORMING TO REMAIN
SUPPLEMENTARY GUIDELINES SHALL BE PROVIDED: | VENT PIPE, 2038 A HEATING STYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE. COORD W/
MIN. 2" DIAMETER, PER 1502 SQUARE FOOT OF FLOOR AREA B/B HEATING SUB-CONTRACTOR
VENTED STRAIGHT UP THROUGH ROOF 504 MIN AREA REQUIRED ACTUAL/PROPOSED
304 PROJECT COMPLIES oIPE TARD TN 2’ EXISTING | STORY MAN BUILDING =
N MECHANI 4 R NOT SELNG T 48-82"
. ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS LIGHTING, AND MAJOR APPLIANCES MUST 23905.1 MIN. HABITABLE CEILING HEIGHTS WILL CONFORM WITH THIS SECTION EXISTING NON CONFORMING TO REMAIN
: ! . - T-p" NEW SECOND FLOOR ADDITION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIRED EFFICIENCIES SCHEDULE ON THE HOME g B ABLE e e ey
ENERGY RATING CERTIFICATE ATTACHED TO THIS SHEET L e e S ) cEMENT —oMPLIES
2. ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES (EXCEPT GAS STOVE RANGE, COOKTOP - 6'-4" BO. BEAMS, GIRDERS, OR DUCTS D)
OR OVEN) IN THE CONDITION SPACE MUST BE SEALED COMBUSTION. =321 BANITATION
SPECIFICALLY, ANY FURNACE INSIDE CONDITIONED SPACE MUST BE 3011 TOILET FIXTURE CLEARANCES SHALL CONFORM W/ FIGURE R307] COORD. W/ 248 CMR 12 ALLOWED ACTUAL
SEALED COMBUSTION, ANY WATER HEATER INSIDE CONDITIONED SPACE REAR TARD MIN @
MUST BE DIRECT-POWER-VENTED. ANY BOILER INSIDE CONDITIONED 3072 NON-ABSORBANT SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL EXTEND TO &'-0" AFF. 20 236 :
SPACE MUST BE SEALED COMBUSTION COMPLIES @
_ R308 GLAZING ALLOWED ACTUAL T
DS STk 0TS TUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A DIRECT-VENTED 308 - 30863 GLAZING TO CONFORM WITH THESE SECTIONS SEAR TARD MAX @
e CUP AN 25 EXISTING
4. ALL DUCTS AND AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE IN THE R323 GARAGE PERCENT COMPLIES S
OND I TIONED &P A 309 GARAGE FLOOR TO BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE AND SLOPED TO DRAIN TOWARD CAR @@
CONDITIONED SPACE ENTRANCE REQUIRED PROVIDED
PARKING @@ -
5. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS (HARD WIRED UNITS) MUST BE 2 2 n o
R OTA LT AT o B B e B0 SaUASE TRET IN 3093 GARAGES IN FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALL CONFORM W/ THIS SECTION @ b -
22; :ggs'e CONTAINING COMBUSTION APFLIANCES OR ATTACHED R312 EMERGENCY BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS, AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AN F N
ESCAPE EMERGENCY EXIT IN CONFORMANCE WITH THIS SECTION AS AMENDED. 0 g
6. ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, LIGHTING, AND MAJOR APPLIANCES MUST 3l EGRESS ¥ <
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIRED EFFICIENCIES REQUIRED BY THE 311 EACH DUWELLING TO PROVIDE TWO MEANS OF EGRESS - 2 PROVIDED 73
STRETCH ENERGY CODE N o .
3112 MIN CLEAR EGRESS DOOR WIDTH: 32" J 2 Z
EXHAUST FANS - VENT TO EXTERIOR MIN CLEAR INTERIOR DOOR WIDTH: 32" (&'-8") g E
i]]
RANGE HOODS - VENT TO EXTERIOR W/ NON COMBUSTIBLE DUCT 3113 36" LANDING AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR MIN. U 0o
Mm m
DRYER VENT - CAPPED AND SCREWED DRYER VENT, DUCTING 3114 VERTICAL EGRESS TO CONFORM WITH R3111T AND R3I1L8 (STAIR OR RAMP)
INSTALLED TO SLOPE TO EXTERIOR
3lle HALLWATS: 36" MIN WIDTH _
SMOKE DETECTORS - LOCATE ON EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND DRAWING TITLE:
INTERCONNECTED 301 STAIRWAYTS SHALL BE MIN. 36" ¢ CONFORM W/ THIS SECTION
THE EXISTING UNIT * 2 ENTRY STAIRS ARE PROPOSED TO BE EXISTING NON CONFORMING CODE
CA ON MONOXI TECTORS - LOCATE IN EACH oo™ TO REMAIN, THE EXISTING STAIR WIDTHS AND WINDER TREADS ARE INCOMPLIANT WITH
=B DE DETECTORS - L EINE BEDR REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2029 IRC AS AMENDED, THE STAIR WIDTHS ARE 2" ¢ I' TOO SUMMARY
NARROUW. THE EXISTING BEARING WALL LOCATIONS TO REMAIN IMPEDE THE & GENERAL
ALTERATIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE 36" MIN. REQUIREMENT. CONSIDERING THE EXISTING REQUIREMENTS
GEN ARCHITECTU NOTES BEARING WALL LOCATIONS ¢ OCCUPANT LOAD OF UNIT #2 WE WOULD LIKE TO PROPOSE
TO LEAVE THE NONE COMPLYING STAIRS A8 EXISTING TO REMAIN.
DRIP EDGE
- PROVIDE I'" DRIP EDGE ON FLASHING OVER OPENINGS IN
EXTERIOR WALLS R312 GUARDS
312 GUARD: REQUIRED AT STAIRS, LANDINGS, PORCHES, ECT GREATER THAN 32" HIGH DATE: 05,/10,/16
WooD PROTECTION ;
3122 GUARD: 36" MIN. HIGH TYP.
- WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT ARE NOT PRESSURE TREATED ot ; ;
T A o G e AN DN A STy on GUARD: 34" MIN. AT OPEN STAIR, 24" TO 28" WHEN USED AS HANDRAIL. CONSTRUGTION SET o
CONCRETE IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE 3123 4" MAX OPENING IN GUARD TYP. (SEE EXCEPTIONS) e
SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST & MIL. POLY
FILM OR EQUAL R34 SMOKE ALARM
314 PROVIDE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION
STAIR DIMENSIONS (ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS -
REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL STAIR DIMENSIONS) 3143 TYP. LOCATIONS: IN EACH 8LEEPING ROOM
“MAX RISE: 8 )" OUTSIDE, IN THE VICINITY OF, EACH SLEEPING AREA
- MIN TREAD: 2" AT EACH HABITABLE LEVEL
- MAX NOISING: | 14" AT BASE OF STAIRS LEADING TO A HABITABLE AREA PROJECT No.
- MIN WIDTH: 3'_@%?r FOR EACH 1200 SF. OF AREA. 1613
- MIN. HEADROOM &'-8" ———"
it %AQ40><IDE OVIDE ALARMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHEET No-
HANDRAILS ¢ GUARDS PRovID P
- MIN. HEIGHT - 2'-10" (HANDRAILS), 2'-@" (GUARDS)
- MAX HEIGHT - 3'-2" (HANDRAILS)
- A CLEARANCE OF NOTE LESS THAN | 4" SHALL BE PROVIDED
BETUEEN HANDRAILS AND ANY SURFACE BEHIND IT.
COAT CLOSET
- (1) ROD AND (1) 8HELF
- LINEN CLOSET (4) SHELVES MIN
MIN, HEADROOM
- 6'-4" BELOW ALL BEAMS, ¢ DUCTS




FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING OVER CEMENT BOARD
Eﬂ/ —— CEMENT BACKER BOARD HELD 1/4” ABOVE TUB FLANGE

= —— BEAD OF ADHESIVE SEALS CEMENT BOARD TO THIN PROFILE SHEATHING m
0 W
——— FLASHING TAPE OVER THIN SHEATHING AND TUB FLANGE OR GASKETED 16 Tom PLATE L mn >
Nz
— EXTEND TILE BEYOND TUB FLANGE TO ACT AS DRIP EDGE & g 5 <
SEAL AROUND ROUGH OPENINGS OF
—— SILICONE SEALANT, LEAVE WEEP OPENINGS TO DRAIN OPEN SPACE S VNGONS AND DOORS, SEALANT BY CELING DRTUALL TARED TO e = Z
SEALANT BY GYPSUN BIARD ISTALLER — GTPSUN BOARD INSTALLER < - - 0=
B el = ) oy
I >~ bl 2 T wu
: = q -
| TS = ; ( n
[T < L=
| - = A =z
INSTALL CONTINUOUS BLOCKING AT TUB FLANGE/ CEMENT e ) LA o
= BOARD TERMINATION | T o2 > > O ¢
\J'2/ FINISH TILE SURFACE ! > - -1 0 - A
[’—— — T CEMENT BACKER BOARD HELD 1/4” ABOVE TUB FLANGE ,:" & E U m
I BEAD OF ADHESIVE SEALS CEMENT BOARD TO THIN PROFILE SHEATHING /l J ; & — U\
| | ~I ® q
| FLASHING TAPE > S | oo L Zm
| J — 7 ;‘ DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED o
— —— EXTEND TILE BEYOND TUB FLANGE TO ACT AS DRIP EDGE J ’; SEAL DRYWALL 70O FIRST ng?QSKETED TO BOTTOM (= =
SILICONE SEALANT ” ,f’ STUD IN WALL, SEALANT BY & A
| GIPSUM BORRD INSTALLER zggl'OETE;LTA;ESEQ%EO%ORK o
THIN PROFILE SHEATHING AS DRAFTSTOP BEHIND TUB — «: &=
EXTEND 2 ABOVE TUB FLANCE JONENT T0 AL UCONTONED P S >
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT BY GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLER (SUCH S VENTED ATIC), SEALANT SN oRaAsETED o RN
SEAL ALONG BOTTOM PLATE ON EXTERIOR WALLS, B GYPSUM BOARD INGTALLER g —
SEALIT BY GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLER — SEAL ALONG INGDE OF CALKED OR GASKETED To =
NOTE: AT FULL HEIGHT TUB ENCLOSURES, EXTEND BOTTOM DF FIRST STUD TOP PLATE 2
A THIN PROFILE SHEATHING TO TOP PLATE OF FRAMED WALL. IN INTERIOR WALL, >
AN 8 P oEuaLL causeD slues =
4 AR BARRIER @ TUB ENCLOSURE BIARD INSTALLER %
’ SCALE: NTS % @@
=
- ENB AIR BARRIER @ WALLS ¢ CEILING PERSFECTIVE % EE@:%
T eCALE NTS % ©
><) oc—
% ®)
& @
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